Office of Superintendent of Schools September 24, 2010
Board Meeting of October 13, 2010

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes sixteen items for the
School Board's confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items,
the cause for each change, the increase to the contract, and the action recommended
to the Board. Attachment B-1 and B-2 represent the effect these changes will have on
the individual project contracts. These items are presented to the Board for confirmation
as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on September 14, 2010. They were found to be
necessary, fair, and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
errors and omissions in the design phase of this project. This factor will become part of
the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system. The

District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

RECOMMENDED: That The School of Miami-Dade County, Florida:

B-1  Confirm change Order No.2 on Project No. 00176800,
Addition, Remodeling, Renovation, and Historical
Restoration, Miami Senior High School, for an additional cost
of $122,694 and increase the aggregate change order
amount requiring prior Board approval by one-percent; and

B-2 Confirm Change Order No. 1 on Project No. 00170000,
Spanish Lake Elementary School (ECC 1) for an additional

cost of $6,575.

IC:ayb



p jo | abey

JUBLISIIOIB) OU Ylim
lejpwelp 0~} Aq deep 9 .
-,€ Je suopepuno} bupsixa sy}
0} pasediuoD Juswiadiojule)

19918 ynm ssjewelp 0.2

Aq deep 0~/ 84E SUOiEPUNO}
k -MBU BY) Jpengpie
MS Buoje Buiouay yuy ureys
yBly ,9-61 PeIEDOIBL BY) IO}

suolepuno} payoeds-uey)
<JueJeyip I[eIsul pue ysiuiny

0) juswdinbe pue ‘jeusiew

‘Joqe| pepirosd Joenuodi 0 0 [000L0°0C$ 00'9vY'vT$ 038 WO{ 0L0Z/8/6| 010¢/L2/L 0 ]

‘suoped

ojqetedo ay; Joj spoddns
pejeloosse pue sweeq
JeBuey |esnjoruls JoNASUOD
0} Juewdinbe pue ‘[euejew
‘Joqej pepiaosd Jopenuod| 0 0 |ooeso'cL$ 00'€eT'vL$ 038! WO| oLoz/e/6| 0L02/Le/L o] 14

‘Bunees euajaed

{euoRIppe (|ejsul pue ysjuinj
0} Juswdinbe pue ‘jeuejew
‘Jogej peplaosd Joyoenuod| 0 0 |00LiLs 009569 Ov| WO} oLozZ/e/e] o0L0z/e/8 o) €

"G# pue z# sbulpjing

Ul QL# PUe /| # ‘# SuElS

18 |98)s Buioiojuial jginjonss
[eUOl|PPE |[EISUl puB ysiuiny
0} juswdinbe pue ‘jeuajew
‘ioqej pepiroid Jojoenuod] 0 0 joosis'zs 00'516'28 03s| WO| oLoze/e| oLozizziLl 0 r4

"9z# Aemuers

Jo} uopeoo| Supoo; ay) yum

12I3UOD BU) PIOAE O} JOPIO

u| g# Buipjing ebzseb Bunyed

e Buidid eBeujesp wioys

MBU BU) 8JBO0j8 PUEB BAOWSI SHS jwejn
0} juswidinbe pue ‘jeusiew uopeloISay [BoLOISIH

“Jogej pepircid JooeRUOD ’ ’ 0L02/8/6] 0L0Z/E/B 00892100| "uey “wey ‘uonippy -8

ALNGVLS/AONIIOIA43 TVIONVYNIL MUOMINVAL D1931LVHLS OL MNIT
W¥O0434 NOLLONYLSNOD ANV S3ILITIOVA ‘33LLINNOD

120YJO senjioed JeIyo ‘suaLoy 'S siwep
e S3LLITIOVL TO0HOS 40 301440

WV ¢S6:+5:8 0102/02/6
010z ‘! 489000 jo Bunesy pieog

V INJWNHOVLLY
S|00Y2S 4O Juspusjuadng JO 80O




¥ jo Z abeq -

sBuuado

)16 omy pepnjout slyL
‘uofieAs|e epeoe; Upiou G
pue Zi sbuipling ey Aipows
0} Juswidinbe pue ‘jeusjew]
‘Joge} pepircud Jopenuod| 0 0 |00°000'v$ 00°000'8$ Ov| WO} 0L0Z/8/6] 010¢/82/L 2 ot

“Jojoedsuf plousaiy

oy Aq peoadip se ‘g3
-ve# Buipjing je suwnjod
punoJ pue senbuejoas

oY) UsaMIeq S}OAS] JOOY PIIY)
pue puooes ey Je seolids
189S Peuo|Sud) JoNRSUCD

0} juswdinbe pue ‘jeuejeww
‘Joqe) pepiroud Jopenuod| 0 0 |00v68'LS 00'y62'2$ OS] WO| 0102/8/6) 0L02/L3/L 0 6

'SUWINjod

|ee}s asenbs payoeds .
Apoeuodu) ey) jo nejj Ut
d30-ve# bupiing je swonog
pue sdo) 8senbs pauuo) Yim
SUWINJCD PUNCJ OM] JONLJSUOD
0} Juewdinba pue ‘feldlBW
‘Joqe| papjaosd Jooenuod| 0 0 joo'soi‘ss 00°008's$ 038 WO} o0lozg/8/6f 0102/L2/L to] 8

*sBuUnoOo} pue Sjjem 8Jnsojous
Jajsdwnp sy3 0} sjusgle
feanjonsis pue qejs Jejsdwnp
ol o} |98)s Bujoiopuial ppe
0y Juswdinbe pue ‘[euajew
‘Joqej papiacud Joyesuod| 0 0 [oolez'ss 00°001'0L$ 03S| WO| oloz/eie| 0102/L2/L o} L

'd30-ve# buipiing

& YSem UES Jouoxe oy}
woy sepossesde pue Buidid
Asejjues jjejsuj pue ysjuiny
0} Juswidinbe pue ‘|eusjew
‘Joqe| papirosd JojoeAUOD| O 0 |oosez'l$ 00°/89°L$ O3IN| WO| 0L02/8/6] 0L0Z/E8 o] 9

00894100

UOHBIO0)SaY |EOLOISIH
“usy “way ‘UoRIPPY

SHS IWejn
-8

ALMIGVLS/AONIIOI443 TVIONVNIL

MUOMINWVHA JID93LVHLS OLMNIT

WO NOILONAULSNOD ANV S3LLITIOVL

:33LLINNOD

19010 sanIoe4 JeluD ‘suaiio] "o alwep
S3ALNIDVL TOOHOS 40 301440

WV 2S:¥5:8 010¢/02/6

0L0Z ‘€1 1eqojoQ Jo Bunssiy pseog
SjO0YOS JO Juspusjuuedns Jo 80O

V INIWHOVLLVY




¥ Jo ¢ abeg

‘suoneledp

Jooyog Aq paiinbes

SE suojjeoo} jeuonippe
ealy) je sped seysdwnp
Aiesodway Jonuysuod

0} Juswudinbs pue ‘jeusiew
. 'Joqe) paplaosd J0j0RAUOD

J00:60L '¥$

-§00'v0Y v$

ki) |

OS.

0k02/8/6] -0L0C/LTIL] D ¥t

“gjep 19je| e e

eaJe sBuloo) pajipioeq sy}
8}800] 0} JopJO Ul AeAIns B
pepnjoul siyL ‘¢# Bulpiing je
ydom Buyoosas uuoped pinod

Jey) os eaze sbupooy
¢# Bujp|ing pejeaeoxe
oy |Ipjoeq Ajuesodws}

0} Juswdinba pue ‘jeuejew
‘Joge| peplaoid JooenuoD

suoneisdQ SouBLBSUBKY:

00'81L9'c$

00'819'c$

os

0s

0L0z/8/6] 0LOCT/L2/L 0 €l

S
Aq payjnbai se ‘swoosssejo
e|qepod Aeiodwsa)

8y} Jo} S8lI0ssaode

pue aJm ‘ynpuod
peejoosse pue sejoeydeses
[edioeje penb jeuonippe
INoj JJejsu] pue ysiuuny

0} Juswdinbe pue ‘|jeusjew
‘Joge| papiaoid JOJOBIU0D

00'ivL'28

00'0642$

0s

0s

oLoz/8/6f 0L02/L2/L 0 4

el jo Ao

8y} Aq pasinbai se ‘Joei)g

€ MS Uuo esJe yo-dosp

shg ey jo ubisepal sy 0}
anp Bunybi| pjey '3'd 8 10}
siapes} [eowjosie Bupisixe ey}
8}e00(aJ 0} seLossevoe pue
allm ‘JNpuod punoiblepun
Jleisu) pue ysiuiny

o} yusuwidinbe pue ‘jeusiew
‘joqe| papiacsd JojoeAuoD

00'S0¥'vL$

00'zeL'oes

UOHEI0)SY |BoL0lSIH
Uy "way ‘uolippy

SHS |wej

-8

ALINMIEGVLS/AONSIOIHA43 TVIONVNIL

HYOMINVYL J193LVULS OL MNIM

WYO43¥ NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3ALLITIOVA

:33LLINNOD

WV 2S:¥5:8 0102/0¢/6

V AIN3WHOVLLY

JoOYO senyioe JPIyD ‘suslio] ' siwep

S31LIMIOVd TO0HOS 4O 301440

0102 ‘¢l J8qooQ Jo Bunsa pieog
SjooYyoOg jo «cmvcmuc_._mazw JloR-nliiTg)




¢ Jo ¢y abed

*sseo0id
u] 8} Auedwo?) Bujpuog
ey} Aq uopejduwoo sy
yound ‘SHIOM 2liang Ajunod .
epeq-jweln Aq paljinbas
se ‘Bujduys pue abeubls .
jo34)s jeuonippe |lBjsu} [ooyog Auejuswiojz
ejeT ysjueds

pue ysjusnj o} uewdjnbe
pue ‘jeusjew ‘ioqe| pepiaoid
Jabeuey uononasuod| 0 0 00°6.5'9% SS'7L5'98 S| 10| 0L0¢/8/6] 8002/0Z/8 0 | 00004100 L#003 2-9

*BAJOB SeM NUBQIOND

8y} 80UIS UOKBABOXS

puey pepnjou uom|
Kienoosip oy) pue sumelp
PJod8J) d4 40 S4OQ-N

UO UMOYS JOU SBM dueqionp
8yl "jueqonp [edLoele
punoiBiepun Bupsixo
UB8SeJoJN UB UM SIOJUCD
PeJaAoosIp ey} 0} enp

ve# Bujp|ing Je suogepuno}

|eJnioniis ey} ubjsepe SHS lwejN
0} Juswdinbe pue ‘jeusiew uoljeIOISeY |BILOISIH

‘Joqey papiacsd JojoBAuoD 00'v61'92$ 00'¥£0°zES oN} NN| 010¢/8/6] 010¢/L2/L o] Sl 00892100] "uey “way ‘Uonippy -8

ALITIGVLS/AONIIOIH443 TVIONVNIL HMHOMINVYA J193LVHLS OL MNIT
AWHO43Y NOILONYLSNOD ANV SALLITIOVL ‘33LLIANOD

JeoWO seplior JeIyD ‘sualo] 9 alwep

SIILINOVH TOOHOS 40 301440
WV Z5:¥5:8 0102/02/6
0L0Z ‘€ 4890100 jo Bunesy pieog

V INSWHOVLLY
S|00Y0S JO Juspusjuledng JO 82O




SUMMAR

ATTACHMENT B - 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 2

Facility: 7461 Miami SHS

Project No.: 00176800

Contractor:

Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoratiofi

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Mcm Corporation

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS $329,551.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $329,551.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

October 14, 2009

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $50,252,245.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
(Totals Inc¢luding This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold“=.0 %)
IYPE AMOUNT Percentage
ERRORS $67,207.00 0.13 %
OMISSIONS $204,653.00 0.41 %
OWNER REQUESTS $0.00 0.00 %
UNFORSEEN $107,166.00 0.22 %
OTHER $33,690.00 0.07 %
SCOPE CHANGE $39,529.00 0.08 %
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 %




SuMM E

ATTACHMENT B -2

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

Facility: 2191

Project No.: 00170000 ECC # 1

Spanish Lake Elementary School

Architect: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Silva Architects

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $7,952,897.00

PREVIQUS EXTRAS $0.00
PREVIQUS CREDITS $0.00
PREVIQOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00

- - - - . ]
THIS CHANGE $6,575.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE $6,575.00

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $7,959,472.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE April 18, 2006
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE July 20, 2007
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE ] July 20, 2007
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE July 20, 2007
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE o August 11, 2007

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions thresholdv; 1.5 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS $0.00 0.00 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $6,575.00 0.08 % 6
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % [V
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:

A-AE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.

C-— Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)
E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

- uBCl

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize
C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:

ER- PA/E Error

HC-- Hurricane

OM-- P/A Omission

OT-- Other

OW-- Owner Request

SC-- Scope Change

UN-- Unforeseen

CAUSE:

AE-- Architectural Error

AO- Architectural Omission

CC-- Criteria Change

CD-- Contractor Default

CE-- Contractor Error

CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error

CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request

DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Efror
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Desigh Builder Request

EEE~ Electrical Engineeritig Error
EEO- Electrical Engineeririg Omission
FE-- Fastratk/Coord. Ermror

FO- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineéring Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
0D-- Ownet Delay

0OO0-- Owner Omission

OR-- Ownet l"\"equest

RA- Reinstate Altemate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structisral Engineer'ihg Omission
SR~ State/Local/City Requirement
UC- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Go. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Re‘quirement





