Office of Superintendent of Schools November 3, 2010
Board Meeting of November 24, 2010

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR
APPROVAL

COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM

LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY / STABILITY

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board’'s confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time extensions or
reductions, and the action recommended to the Board. Attachment B-1 through B-3
represents the effect these changes will have on the individual project contract.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on October 20, 2010. They were found to be
necessary, fair, and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part of the
evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system. The

District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

RECOMMENDED: That The Séhool Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm:

B-1  Final Change Order No. 2 on Project No. 00407900, New
Modular Addition, E.W.F. Stirrup Elementary School for a
credit of $282,572.

B.2 Final Change Order, Change Order No.1 on Project
No0.00140800, New Modular Classroom Addition, G. Holmes
Braddock Senior High School for a credit of $186,423 and a
time extension of 81 days.

B-3 Change Order No. 3 on Project No. 00176800, Additions,
Remodeling, Renovations, Historical Restoration, Miami
Senior High School for a credit of $522,828.

F-34

IC:ayb



p Jo | abed

"peAOWS)

8q 0} pey pue uonippe mau
ay} 40 Ldioo; sy sopun
sem Uoiym aui) selem ejqetod
urew ay} jo Juswaoeldas pue
[eaowal 10} YSYMOW Wol
nuued oy Buinieoal ui Aejep
ayj o1 enp aiep uonajduiod
10BNUO0D 8} PUBIXS O} Si SIYL

18

cel

00°0%

0008

an

10

0102/2c1/0L] 0102/ve/9 v €

*uodas sjios sy Uo pajesipul
uew Jomoy Butaq ejqe; Jotem
8y} o} anp uoieaeoxa Buunp
Buusyemap payoads ey jo
lie Buiwuopad Jou 1o} 4peID

(00°8.1°8¥%)

(00°000'87$)

4O

MO

0102/2H/0}| 0L0e/ve/9 o] 4

‘Junowe Aouebunuod
pasnun ey Joj UPsID

(oo'svez'set$)

(os'vve'set$)

g0

MO

SHS Yooppesg

SOWIOH ‘D
uonippy | 4epao eBueyd feurd
oloz/zlioL| otoemee| O L 00807100| WOOISSEID JEINPOIN z-9

"JuelNSuUoD
Jesiuyoejoen) Aq paioliuow
S SEM SIy). 'slgep pue
sonw pejeaeoxs pajoadxe
uey} sse| Buiaowal 10} UPaID

(00°080°1 ¥$)

(00'095°0%$)

"o

MO

0102/2H/0L| 6002/L1/9 0 €

‘popasu Jou alam

dwind pue jjom ay) ‘alojeiay}
pue Buipjing buiisixe

8U) 0} JOSO|0 PIBI0| SEM
uonippe oyt “Jeyem Ayo o
sBumyy pue Buidid uonosUUCD
pue Jojusaaid mojpoeq

O uohippe 8uj pepnjoul siyL
‘dwind uonebusl pue [|am
payioads ey} a19)sp 01 HpaId

(00'000°7 1 $)

(00°000°11$)

HO

MO

0102/2L/0L] OLOZ/PL/L 0 4

junowe Aousbupuod

pesnun ey} 10} P8I

(00'g6v'Lees)

(1e'gev'L2es)

40

MO

3 dnuis "4'm'3
uonippy | JepsQ 9bueyo jeuis
oLozee9l O t 00620t00 Je|npojy MeN 1-9

0+0z/2H0}

ALITIGVYLS/AONIIOIEALT TVIONVNIL MHOMIWVYHL O193LvHLS OL MNIT

NHOZ3H NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLITIOV :33LLINNOD

WY L0:0€:L1 0L0g/Le/0}

V INIWHOV.LLY

180l selioed JeIyD ‘suslio] Y slwer
S31LMTI0VS TOOHOS 40 301440

puoM ey}
[ s1uspnis ino Bual

0102 ‘vz 1equenoN jo Builesy pieog
S|00Y0S J0 JuepusjuLadng JO 8OO




¥ Jo Z abed

'sasodind uoisuedxa

Jo} ye# Buipling uo joos sy
1e UOIOBUUDI Paxy paljioads
8y} jo naij us syuiol dyjs
auaudoau ([ejsul pue ysiuiny
0} juswdinba pue ‘feusiew
‘10qe| papiacid J0)0BNHUOD| O 0 |00'668'c$ 00'6.6'2$ 03S] WO}0L02/2H/0L] 0Log/SL/6 0 S

‘g# buipjing

JO YUON SHUN Passaoal

11, 9d4A payroeds auy jo nal|
Ul saJnixy 16y pejunow-ajod
«8d, 804} |jeisul pue ysiuiny
o} Juswdinbe pue ‘leusiew
‘Joge| pepinoid Jooesuog| 0 0 |005e9't$ 00'656°9$ o33| wojolozrel/oL| owoeozs| o v

“J0j08dsu) pjoysalyj

oy} Ag paJinbai se ‘S#
Buipjing ¥e gejs Joo) puoodes
M8U 8y} JO Juswadiojule)
feUOIIPPE [lelISuUl pue ysiuing
0 juewdinba pue ‘[eusiew
‘Joge| pepinoid JojorauoD| 0 0 |oo866% 00'8vY'L$ 03s} Wololozzl/oL| oloeses| O £

"ye# Buip|ing jo udiooy
oY) uj uiseq yoreo sbeureip
wuols Bugisixe ue sAowa)
0} Juswdinbe pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joqe| pepiroid Jooenuod| 0 0 [00'v96°'S$ 00°106°L$ Qd0] WO|0LoS/ch/OL] 0102/ve/8 o) c

‘Auelrem Jealk unoy papuaixa
ue sepnjoul osje siy) ‘94
Buipjing peijoeds jo nay Ul
1# Buiping urew o} piey 3°d
oL} Ul SWO0JSSE|O 3|qeIedo|a)
WOoJj SOLOSSB00E PUB 24IM
‘HNPUOD WooJBlul/SSaIpPpE
alignd |feisu pue ysiuiny SHS lweln

o} juswdinbe pue ‘|euajew UOJBIO)SOY [BoLOISIH
‘Joqe| papiroid JojoRIUOD 00'€e8'61$ 00°202've$ 0Loe/eL/0L} 0log/ee/L 0 ! 0089£100] “uay “woy ‘UolIppY

€-9

ALITNGVLIS/AONIIDIH43 TVIONVNIL HHOMINVYHA DID3LVHLS OL MNIT
WNHOd43d NOILONHLSNOD ANV S3ILINI0V4 *I3LLINNOD

18010 senljioed jaIyD ‘susiio] ‘o siwer

. S3LLMIOVd TO0HJS 4O 301340 . ,
WV 10:0e:L1 0L0c/12/0) e o bt

0102 ‘2 lequanop jo Bunesyy pleog

V INSWHOVLLVY
S|00Y0S JO Juapusiuleadng Jo 810




p jo ¢ ebed

Y901 g# Wooy g#

Buipjing ui eseo Aejdsip mau
auy o1 Bupybit pue Joop e ppe
0} Juswdinbe pue ‘feuaiew
‘10qe| papiroid JoloeiuoD

00'690°e$

00°260'6$

‘prek 8oin8s

ay} 1e ge|s b pedlojuisl
-uou payioads ay) jo nel|

u) Buiosojuias yseuwl [931s YIm
qejs 8}2Jou0o g B 10NIIsucd
0} juswdinbo pue ‘feusiew
‘10qe] papiacid Jojoriuo)

00'896'5$

00°9¥6'01$

‘saljquiesse

o} JOJ WaWs2JojUIal
feInjonns Jsyio pue

swiesq [euolippe papniou
syl ‘d30 e# Buipiing

1e sioop Buyioo oy 10}
sBuisnoy 81210U09 JoNJISU0D
0} Juawdinbe pue ‘feuerew
‘10qe| pepiaoctd Jojorijuo)

00'929'9}$

00°eLL'12$

"ve# Buiping 18 pi#-1#

siun Buipuey Jle QYAH 10}
yoddns jeJnjoniis e JonJjsuod
0} Juswdinbs pue ‘jelelew
‘Joqe] pepiroid J0j0BAU0D

ooozL'es

006t1'v$

"uoponiisuod Buunp Aljioe}
aJpus ay) Joj Buluonipuod Jre
MBU JO 85N aY} Ssjqeus Siy.

1eyem dn-exew Jo} Jomo}

Buljo0o WalsAs DYAH meu

au 0} uayoyy Bunsixa au
woyj auy Jejem Atesodws)
B |[elSul pue ysiuwny

0} Juswdinba pue ‘fensiew

‘50qe} papiaosd Jojoenuo)

00°'p08%

00061 $

14

Ov| WO}oLoe/eL/oLf 010e/0g/6 0 01
03S| WO|0L02/21/0L| 010¢/02/6 v 6
03s| WOQjoloe/eL/oL| 0to2/ve/8 o} 8
O3IN| WO|0olog/ct/OL| 010e/ve/8 0 L

SHS lweln

uoneloisey [EOUOISIH
O3NW| WoJotoe/eL/oL| 0102/5L/6 0 9 00892100| “uey “wey ‘Uonippy €-g

ALIMNGVLS/AONIIDIAAT TVIONVNIL MHOMIWVYHL 2iD3LVHLS OLMNIT

WHOZ34d NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLITIOV ‘F32LLINNOD

WV L0:0E: L1 0L02/Le/04

V LNIWHOVLLY

10010 Sellilioed J8IyD ‘suslo] ‘D siwer
S3LIMOVL TOOHOS 40 301440

0102 ‘p2 48qwenoN jo Bunesy pieog
S|00YDS J0 Juspusiulladng Jo 92O




{ jo p abed

‘sbumesp

Pioo8l BjqejlBAR UO UMOYS
10U 8ieM 8seY} 'BNnUBAY
¥2 MS e Aem-jo-ubu syj ul
suononnsqo Buidid Bugsixe
PIOAE 0} S8U0SS800R pue
Buidid ujew Jsyem .8 pue 9
[BUOHIPPE |[B}su} pue ysiuny
0} Juswdinba pue ‘feusiew
‘soqe] pepiacsd Jooenuod| 0 0 }o0to0'8L$ 00°/82°12$ on NN|0toe/eL/oL| 0102/0¢/6 0 143

‘uoloauuod siy) Bumoys
sBuimelp p1ooas sjqe|iere
Ou 9lom aisy] ‘Jouanaid

Mopioeq paleoo|as Y} 0}

uoiRoauuod ay) e Buuim pue
1nPUOD WalsAs uoneoIou
wJee aJyy pebewep

8y} soejdaJ pue Jredel

01 Juswdinba pue ‘jeusiew
‘ioqe} papiroid Jojoenuod} 0 0 |joozeL'es 00'6£0°v$ aon NN|{0loe/ei/0L} 0102/02/6 0 gl

‘weiboig sbuineg

Xe) [eusiepy eseyaing

joalig sui J0j upBID| O 0 [(00'005'2298)  |(00°005'2293%) 80| MO|0Loe/eL/oLy 0Log/ee/6 0 cl

"Saelul Jie Joo Jojesauad

Aousbiewe sy; aunbyuooal SHS weiw
o} Juswdinbe pue ‘feusiew uoileI0)SaY |eoL0ISIH

‘10qe| pepiao.d Jojoenuon “uay “way ‘uopPPY

00°/ee'8l$ 00'629'2e$ 010c/0c/6 00892100

€-9

oloz/zir/ol

ALITGVLS/AONIIOIA43 TVIONVYNIL AHHOMIWVHA D1D3LVHLS OL NN
WHO43d NOLLONHLSNOD ANV S3aLLINIov4 ‘J3LLINNOD

18010 senllioed JeIyo ‘susuo] "o siwep
S31LIT10Vd4 TO0OHOS 40 301440

WV L0:0€:L L 0L0g/Le/oL
0102 ‘ve 4equienoN jo Bunesy pieog

V INJWHOVLLY
S]00Y9S Jo JuspusaiuLiadng JO 8OO




ATTACHMENT B - 1

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 2

Facility: 5381 E.W.F. Stirrup ES

Project No.: 00407900 New Modular Addition

Architect: Spillis Candela & Partners Inc

EFCO: Ronald E Frazier & ASSOC, Pa

Contractor: Hewett-Kier Construction, Inc.

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $3,692,999.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE April 16, 2008
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $409,146.00 ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE August 18, 2009
PREVIOUS CREDITS $0.00 PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 125
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $409,146.00 PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE December 21, 2009
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $4,102,145.00 TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
THIS CHANGE ($282,572.00) ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE December 21, 2009
TOTAL NET CHANGE $126,574.00 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE August 18, 2009
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $3,819,573.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

TYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($282,572.00) -7.65 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER $409,146.00 11.08 % 125
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0




ATTACHMENTB - 2

Architect: SANTOS/RAIMUNDEZ Architects
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Betancourt Castellon Assoc Inc

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER
FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1
Facility: 7051 G. Holmes Braddock SHS
Project No.: 00140800 Modular Classroom Addition

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $13,500,000.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS $0.00
PREVIQUS CREDITS $0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $0.00

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $13,313,577.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE April 16, 2008
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE July 31, 2009
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE July 31, 2009
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 81
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE October 20, 2009
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE October 20, 2009

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

TYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS ($186,423.00) -1.38 % 0
UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % . 0
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 81
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % o}




ATTACHMENTB -3

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 3
Facility: 7461 Miami SHS
Project No.: 00176800 Addition, Rem., Ren., Historical Restoration

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Inc
Contractor: Mcm Corporation

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,800,000.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS $452,245.00
PREVIQUS CREDITS $0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE $452,245.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $50,252,245.00
THIS CHANGE ($524,933.00)

CONTRACT AWARD DATE October 14, 2009
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE November 18, 2013
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE 0
ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE November 18, 2013
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE N/A

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

$49,727,312.00

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

TYPE

ERRORS

OMISSIONS

UNFORSEEN

OTHER

SCOPE CHANGE

HURRICANE

(Totals Including This Change Order.

OWNER REQUESTS

Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1.5 %)

AMOUNT Percentage
$67,207.00 0.13 %
$280,492.00 0.56 %
($622,500.00) -1.25 %
$128,894.00 0.26 %
$33,690.00 0.07 %
$39,529.00 0.08 %

$0.00 0.

00 %

DAYS




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:

A-- AJE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.

C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager
D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.
DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)
E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

I-- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize

C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:

ER-- PAJE Error

HC-- Hurricane

OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other

OW-- Owner Request

~ 8C-- Scope Change

UN-- Unforeseen

CAUSE:

AE-- Architectural Error

AO-- Architectural Omission

CC-- Criteria Change

CD-- Contractor Default

CE-- Contractor Error

CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error

CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request

DBD-- Design Buitder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error

DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

OO-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement





